FORM No. 721 - QUITCLAIM DEED (Individual or Corporate). ASPEN #01042525

92242

## Vol. 194 Page 37374 5

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That MILLAR TRUST, an Oregon Business

12-08-94P03:42 RCVD QUITCLAIM DEED

Trust doing business as Pear Street Apartments \_\_\_\_\_\_, hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto \_\_\_\_\_\_\_.

See attached Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof.

يتأرين المترجمة

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized thereto by order of its board of directors.

	MILLAR TRUS	MILLAR TRUST			
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGUL BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIR TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR ( PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMI LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEF	ATIONS BY: Kull ING FEE COUNTY RUTH A.	a fice In RICE, TRUSTEE'	atec		
STATE OF OREGON, Cou					
This instrument was by Ruth A. Rice, Tr	115100	me on December 7	, 1994,		
	acknowledged before	me on Derewine	x 7. 1994,		
as <u>1.r. USter</u>	M-0-	Business Trust			
OFFICIAL SEAL MARLENE T. ADDINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 022238 MY COMMISSION EXCEMENT MAR 22, 1997	marde	nel Adding to			
Millar Trust	1987-1977 - Carrow Concerning and State (Concerning Concerning Con	STATE OF OREGON,			
		County of	} B3.		
Granter's Name and Address		I certify that the way was received for record			
Ruth A. Rice		of			
c/o Aspen Title Co			and recorded in		
Grantae's Name and Address	SPACE RESERVED	bonk/seel/volume No	on page		
After recording return to (Namo, Address, Zip): Ruth A. Rice	FOR RECORDER'S USE	end/or as lee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of Deeds of said County.			
	- 이상 : 2002년	Witness my ha			
Until requested efficienties send oil tax statements to (Panne, Address, Zip):		County affixed.			
		NAKE	71768		
		By	Desuty		

## PARCEL 1:

Lots 1 and 2, Block 2, MILLS GARDENS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. EXCEPTING THEREFROM the South 70 feet of Lots 1 and 2 (as measured along the West line of Lot 2) Block 2, MILLS GARDENS ADDITION (the North line to be parallel and 70 feet from when measured at right angles to the South line of Lots 1 and 2).

TOGETHER WITH that portion of vacated Pear Street described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 2, Block 2, MILLS GARDENS; thence North on the West line of Lot 2 extended a distance of 20 feet; thence North 89 degrees 45' East a distance of 53.5 feet; thence South 21 degrees 40' East a distance of 21.48 feet; thence South 89 degrees 45' West on the South line of said Pear Street, a distance of 61.4 feet to the point of beginning.

CODE 203 MAP 3809-34BC TL 2200

PARCEL 2:

Lots 1, 2, 3, 4 and the Easterly half of Lot 5, Block 1, MILLS GARDENS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. TOGETHER WITH the half vacated portion of Pear Street adjacent to Lot 1.

CODE 203 MAP 3809-34BC TL 800

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at req	uest of	Aspen Title Co		the Sch	đav
of <u>Dec</u>	A.D., 1994	at3:42c	clock P.M., and duly	recorded in Vol. M	194
	of	Deeds	on Page 37374		ngto 10 opene average range of 9
ADE 00			Evelyn Biehn	County Clerk	
FEE \$35.00			By Delleline	Authorite	10
		말 집에 많다. 그는 것은 것을			